square analysis to indicate the 
effects of each socio-economic variable on the choice of the 
housing typology was done. 

The data used for the analysis were derived from a 

survey of multihabited houses in the high and medium 
residential areas of Ogbomoso metropolis. Nine hundred and 
fifty five (955) multihabited houses and a household head 
each in a multihabited house represented the sample.

Keywords:

housing, housing typology, multihabited 
house,policies, social status.

I.

Introduction

iterature and general survey of houses have noted